District Clay

School R C BANNERMAN LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER

Address 608 MILL STREET

Inspection date 2010-03-23

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes

Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
	NVO	No violations noted this date	1- PERMANENT	ALL	2010- 03-23	0	N/A
		No violations noted this date					N/A
	NVO	No violations noted this date	92- RELOCATABLE	ALL	2010- 03-23	0	N/A

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

rimary inspector

N/, A

**Additional inspector** 

larry, swanson

District Clay

School GREEN COVE SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH

Address 1220 BONAVENTURE AVENUE

Inspection date 2009-10-01

Notes -

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp Cited date	Notes
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	1	2009- 11-01 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	3	2009- 11-01 0	N/A
69A-901	1101	COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IMPROPERLY STORED	4- PERMANENT	422	2009- 11-01 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	4- PERMANENT	415	2009- 11-01 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.2	0102	OCCUPANCY LOAD EXCEEDED/NOT POSTED	5- PERMANENT	501	2009- 11-01 0	OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN MISSING - 800 MAX
69A-58.106	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	7- PERMANENT	706	2009- 11-01 0	STORAGE TOO HIGH, 24" TO CEILING
69A-58.503	0503	MONTHLY INSPECTION NOT DONE/RECORDED	9- PERMANENT	904	2009- 11-01 0	N/A
69A-58.805	0806	OUTSIDE GFCI'S IMPROPERLY PROTECTED	0-Building N/A See notes	1	2009- 11-01 0	Please add Building 41, Room to this school's inspection report. This is a Football Field Concession Stand.
69A-69.801	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	92- RELOCATABLE	104	2009- 11-01 0	N/A
69A-58.803	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	106	2009- 11-01 0	N/A
69A-58.803	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- RELOCATABLE	107	2009- 11-01 0	MOVE SHELF IN FRONT OF ELECTRIC PANEL

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.  $\,$   $\,$   $\,$   $\,$ 

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

larry, swanson

**Additional inspector** 

District Clay

School LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH

Address 2851 SANDRIDGE ROAD

Inspection date 2009-10-06

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
69A- 58.901	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	7- PERMANENT	713	2009- 11 <b>-</b> 06	0	N/A
69A- 58.503	0503	MONTHLY INSPECTION NOT DONE/RECORDED	92- RELOCATABLE	391	2009- 11-06	0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2009- 11-06	0	N/A
69A- 58.503	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92- RELOCATABLE	393	2009- 11-06	0	N/A
69A- 58.503	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92-	204	2009- 11-06	0	N/A
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	422	2009- 11-06	0	N/A

### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)  $_{\mbox{No}}$  (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.  ${\bf N}$ 

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

No

Primary inspector

**Additional inspector** 

lárry, swanson

**District** Clay

School LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH

Address 2750 MOODY ROAD

Inspection date 2009-10-08

Notes -

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	2	2009- 10-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.1205		FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	3	2009- 10-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.1205			1- PERMANENT	4	2009- 10-08		N/A
69A- 58.1205		FTDF F114 G114 FTG 11 D1 4 11/G1	1- PERMANENT	10	2009- 10-08		N/A
69A- 58.1205			1- PERMANENT	11	2009- 10-08		N/A
69A- 58.1205		FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	18	2009- 10-08		N/A
69A- 58.1205		FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	19	2009- 10-08		N/A
69A- 58.1205			1- PERMANENT	20	2009- 10-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.1205		PERSONAL PROPERTY OF A SECOND	1- PERMANENT	29	2009- 10-08	11	N/A
69A- 58.1205			1- PERMANENT	30	2009- 10-08	11	N/A
69A- 58.1205		ETDE ELIA CHIATTONI DI ANI/ON	2- PERMANENT	43	2009- 11-08		N/A
69A- 58.1205		FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	2- PERMANENT	45	2009- 11-08		N/A
69A- 58 1205	1200	OPERATING FEATURES	2- PERMANENT	55	2009- 11-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	3- PERMANENT	56	2009- 11-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.1205		ETDE E1/4 0114 ET 011 01 41/01	3- PERMANENT	66	2009- 11-08		N/A
69A- 58.1205		FTD# #14 GILL##GEL BL 431/G1	3- PERMANENT	70	2009- 11-08		N/A
69A- 58.1205		TTDE ELICOPPOSICION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	3- PERMANENT	71	2009- 11-06	11	N/A
69A- 58.1205			3- PERMANENT	80	2009- 11-06	0	N/A

69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	5- PERMANENT 110	6	2009- 11-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE 70-		2009- 11-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.807	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	92- RELOCATABLE 71	.0	2009- 11 <b>-</b> 08	0	N/A
69A- 58.807	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 71	.0	2009- 11-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>72</sup>		2009- 11-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>72</sup>	21	2009- 11-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>73</sup>	37	2009- 11-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>73</sup>	37	2009- 11 <b>-0</b> 8	0	N/A
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>74</sup>		2009- 11 <b>-</b> 08		N/A
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>74</sup>		2009- 11-08	0	N/A

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

**Additional inspector** 

N/, A

Harry, swanson

District Clay

School OAKLEAF SCHOOL

Address 4085 PLANTATION OAKS BOULEVARD

Inspection date 2009-10-13

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
69A- 59.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	0-Building N/A See notes	219	2009- 11-13	0	PLEASE ADD BUILDING 2, ROOM 219
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	605	2009- 11-13	0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2009- 11-13	0	N/A
	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	92- RELOCATABLE	613	2009- 11-13	0	LIGHT COVER MISSING IN STORAGE ROOM
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	619	2009- 11-13	0	N/A
69A-58- 1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE		2009- 11-13	0	N/A

#### **Statements acknowledged**

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

**Additional inspector** N/, A

larry, swanson

District Clay

School ORANGE PARK JUNIOR HIGH

Address 1500 GANO AVENUE

Inspection date 2009-10-15

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
69a- 58.809	0806	OUTSIDE GFCI'S IMPROPERLY PROTECTED	2- PERMANENT	217A	2009- 11-15	0	N/A
69A- 58.809	0806	OUTSIDE GFCI'S IMPROPERLY PROTECTED	4- PERMANENT	402	2009- 11-15	0	N/A
69A- 58.809	0806	OUTSIDE GFCI'S IMPROPERLY PROTECTED	4- PERMANENT	403	2009- 11-15	0	N/A
69A- 58.809	0806	OUTSIDE GFCI'S IMPROPERLY PROTECTED	4- PERMANENT	454	2009- 11-15	0	N/A
69A- 58.901	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	92- RELOCATABLE	762	2009- 11-15	0	N/A
698- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2009- 11-15	0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92- RELOCATABLE		2009- 11-15		ADD EMERGENCY LIGHT IN BUILDING/UNIT

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.  $\bf No$ 

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

primary inspector

**Additional inspector** 

larry, swanson

District Clay

School JACK L WILKINSON JUNIOR HIGH

Address 5025 STATE ROAD 218

Inspection date 2009-10-20

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
69A- 58-499	0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	1- PERMANENT	102	2009- 11 <b>-</b> 20	0	FIRE ALARM BEING REPAIRED AFTER BEING HIT BY LIGHTENING
69A- 58- 1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	7- PERMANENT	757	2009- 11-20	0	N/A
69A- 58.802	0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	92- RELOCATABLE	3	2009- 11-20	0	N/A
69A- 58.807	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92- RELOCATABLE	6	2009- 11-20	0	KNOCKOUT IN PANEL GLUED IN
69A- 58-200	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92- RELOCATABLE		2009- 11-20	0	KNOCKOUTS MISSING IN ELECTRICAL PANELS
69A- 58.807	1200	OPERATING FEATURES	92- RELOCATABLE	41	2009- 11-20	0	KNOCKOUT MISSING IN ELECTRICAL PANEL
69A- 58.899	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92- RELOCATABLE	ΛQ	2009- 11-20	0	COVER MISSING SMALL STORAGE ROOM LIGHT
69A- 58.899	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92- RELOCATABLE	46	2009- 11-20	0	COVER MISSING ON FLO LIGHT IN CLOSET

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.  ${
m No}$ 

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Pfimary inspector

**Additional inspector** 

larry, swanson